

Wright County Parks and Recreation
Bids: Briarwood Avenue NE Improvements
Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m.

CONTRACTOR – Omann Brothers Paving

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SALVAGE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$318.60	\$637.20
SALVAGE CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	64	\$31.85	\$2,038.40
EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	(P) 2100	\$6.90	\$14,490.00
COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	(P) 3200	\$12.20	\$39,040.00
AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2200	\$16.00	\$35,200.00
SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5B	TON	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	11873	\$1.28	\$15,197.44
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	2650	\$70.40	\$186,560.00
INSTALL CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$318.60	\$637.20
INSTALL CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	56	\$31.85	\$1,783.60
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
SILT FENCE; TYPE PA	LF	60	\$2.06	\$123.60
SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	100	\$3.10	\$310.00
FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	700	.77	\$539.00
SEEDING	ACRE	4	\$412.80	\$1,651.20
DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	4	\$412.80	\$1,651.20
SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	200	\$2.06	\$412.00
SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	120	\$4.13	\$495.60
MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	8	\$258.00	\$2,064.00
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	10924	.13	\$1,420.12
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	8316	.13	\$1,081.08
24" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	940	\$3.72	\$3,496.80
BASE BID - TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$338,228.44

Alternate #1 – Pay Items

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	850	76.15	\$64,727.50
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	640	\$70.40	\$45,056.00
ALTERNATE #1 COSTS				\$109,783.50

Wright County Parks and Recreation
Bids: Briarwood Avenue NE Improvements
Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m.

CONTRACTOR: Minnesota Paving and Materials

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$23,239.74	\$23,239.74
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$8,166.23	\$8,166.23
SALVAGE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$543.24	\$1,086.48
SALVAGE CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	64	\$21.73	\$1,390.72
EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	(P) 2100	\$10.70	\$22,470.00
COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	(P) 3200	\$7.60	\$24,320.00
AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2200	\$13.04	\$28,688.00
SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5B	TON	250	\$35.98	\$8,995.00
MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	11873	\$1.13	\$13,416.49
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	2650	\$65.00	\$172,250.00
INSTALL CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$543.24	\$1,086.48
INSTALL CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	56	\$21.73	\$1,216.88
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,531.05	\$3,531.05
EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$1,198.08	\$1,198.08
SILT FENCE; TYPE PA	LF	60	\$6.52	\$391.20
SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	100	\$4.07	\$407.00
FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	700	\$1.41	\$987.00
SEEDING	ACRE	4	\$923.51	\$3,694.04
DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	4	\$130.38	\$521.52
SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	200	\$2.28	\$456.00
SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	120	\$4.29	\$514.80
MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	8	\$488.91	\$3,911.28
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	10924	.15	\$1,638.60
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	8316	.15	\$1,247.40
24" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	940	\$1.96	\$1,842.40
BASE BID - TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$326,666.39

Alternate #1 – Pay Items

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	850	\$74.00	\$62,900.00
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	640	\$77.00	\$49,280.00
ALTERNATE #1 COSTS				\$112,180.00

Wright County Parks and Recreation
Bids: Briarwood Avenue NE Improvements
Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m.

CONTRACTOR: Knife River Corporation – North Central

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SALVAGE CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
SALVAGE CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	LF	64	\$20.00	\$1,280.00
EXCAVATION - COMMON	CY	(P) 2100	\$9.85	\$20,685.00
COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CY	(P) 3200	\$7.00	\$22,400.00
AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	2200	\$12.00	\$26,400.00
SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5B	TON	250	\$27.00	\$6,750.00
MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SY	11873	\$1.60	\$18,996.80
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	2650	\$58.00	\$153,700.00
INSTALL CONCRETE APRON	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
INSTALL CONCRETE CULVERT	LF	56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
SILT FENCE; TYPE PA	LF	60	\$6.00	\$360.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	100	\$3.75	\$375.00
FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	700	\$1.30	\$910.00
SEEDING	ACRE	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	4	\$120.00	\$480.00
SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	200	\$2.10	\$420.00
SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	120	\$4.00	\$480.00
MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	10924	.15	\$1,638.60
4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	8316	.15	\$1,247.40
24" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	940	\$3.60	\$3,384.00
BASE BID - TOTAL PROJECT COST				\$321,626.80

Alternate #1 – Pay Items

ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	850	\$62.00	\$52,700.00
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;B)	TON	640	\$60.00	\$38,400.00
ALTERNATE #1 COSTS				\$91,100.00